il DATA FOR PROGRESS z&g

Data for Progress conducted a poll of likely Georgia runoff voters with Be a Hero from November 15 to November 20,
2020, using SMS and web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age,
gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +2.6 percentage
points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[11 OnJanuary 5th of 2021 there will be a runoff election to choose who will represent Georgia in the U.S. Senate. How
likely are you to vote in this election?

Response Topline Democrat Indeper;:::;lThird Rleif::' Female Male Ur:;er 45+ Blalc-\l:n(:err::far:‘can White
Definitely will vote 84 87 76 85 82 86 75 90 84 83
Probably will vote 9 8 11 9 9 9 14 6 8 10
Fifty-fifty 4 3 9 3 6 3 7| 2 6 3
Probably will not vote 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1
Definitely will not vote 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1
I've a.Iready voted in this 1 1 5 1 1 1 5 1 1 1
election
Weighted N 1476 588 307 582 821 655 619 857 459 912
[2] Which of the following best describes your reason for voting in the January 2021 runoff for Senate?
Inde-
Black or
Response Topline Democrat p/e;I:.e:t Rl'epub Female Male Under 45+  African  White
r fcan 45 American
Party
lam most motlvgteq to vote because | support the 29 40 16 25 29 30 36 24 38 25
candidates running in the race
| am most motivated to vote because | know the
winners of these Senate races will determine 61 53 62 69 58 65 54 67 52 67
which party controls the Senate
Neither of these 10 7 22 6 13 6 10 9 10 9
Weighted N 1467 587 303 578 816 651 616 852 458 905
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[31 IntheJanuary 2021 runoff election for Senator from Georgia between Democrat Raphael Warnock and Republican
Kelly Loeffler, who will you vote for?

Response Topline Democrat '"depe:‘:er:; / Third Rﬁs::' Female Male U"":er 45+ B'a:;‘:r::::‘ca" White
\?V‘ZTnogcrst Raphael 50 95 44 7 51 48 58 44 89 30
Republican Kelly Loeffler 47 4 45 91 44 50 36 54 7 67
Not sure 4 2 11 2 5( 2 6 2 4 3
Weighted N 1476 588 307 582 821 655 619 857 459 912

[4] Inthe January 2021 runoff election for Senator from Georgia between Democrat Jon Ossoff and Republican David
Perdue, who will you vote for?

Independent / Third Repub- Under Black or African

Response Topline Democrat Party lican Female Male 45 45+ American White
Democrat Jon Ossoff 48 98 37 3 49 46 57 41 89 26
Republican David 50 2 52 96 47 53 40 56 9 71
Perdue
Not sure 3 0 11 1 4 1 3 2 2 3
Weighted N 1476 588 307 582 821 655 619 857 459 912

[51 Would you be more likely or less likely to vote for a candidate for Senate who supports each of the following? --
Addressing systemic racism in this country

Independent / Third Repub- Under Black or African

Response Topline Democrat - loan  Female Male TS 45+ rmariean White
Eﬁ;i:m influence my 30 18 32 42 31 30 25 34 19 36
Much less likely 8 3 10 13 6 11 7 9 4 1
Much more likely 36 56 33 18 38 34 39 34 56 27
Somewhat less likely 6 5 4 7 6 6 7 5 4 6
Somewhat more likely 19 18 21 20 20 19 21 18 16 21
Weighted N 1476 588 307 582 821 655 619 857 459 912
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[6] Would you be more likely or less likely to vote for a candidate for Senate who supports each of the following? --

Ending gridlock in washington

Response Topline Democrat

Does not influence my

choice 27
Much less likely 4
Much more likely 41
Somewhat less likely 4
Somewhat more likely 24
Weighted N 1476

25

4
39
.
26
588

Independent / Third

Party

32

42

19
307

Repub-
lican

27

4
41
3
25
582

Female

32

3
36
3
26
821

Male

21

5
46
6
22
655

Under

45 45+
32 23
4 4

26 51
7 2
30 20
619 857

Black or African

[71 Would you be more likely or less likely to vote for a candidate for Senate who supports each of the following? --
Providing better PPE to seniors and healthcare workers

Response Topline Democrat

Does not influence my

choice 24
Much less likely 3
Much more likely 45
Somewhat less likely 2
Somewhat more likely 26
Weighted N 1476

20

55

20
588

Independent / Third

Party

27

40

26
307

Repub-
lican

27

37

31
582

Female

24

44
2
27
821

Male

25

4
46
2
24
655

Under

45 45+
27 22

2 3

41 48

5 0

25 26
619 857

[8] Would you be more likely or less likely to vote for a candidate for Senate who supports each of the following? --

Stopping senators from insider trading

Response Topline Democrat

Does not influence my

choice 26
Much less likely 3
Much more likely 49
Somewhat less likely 2
Somewhat more likely 20
Weighted N 1476
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22

54

17
588

Independent / Third

Party

28

48

20
307

Repub-
lican

29

4
44
2
22
582

Female

26

3
48
1

21
821

Male

26

50

18
655

Under

45 45+
30 23

3 3

40 55

4 1

22 18
619 857

American White

24 27

5 4

37 44

8 3

27 22

459 912

Black or {-\frican White
American

25 23

3 3

53 41

2 2

17 30

459 912

Black or {\frican White
American

25 26

4 3

53 47

3 2

16 22

459 912



[91 Would you be more likely or less likely to vote for a candidate for Senate who supports each of the following? --

Raising the minimum wage to $15

Response Topline Democrat

Does not influence my

choice 23
Much less likely 15
Much more likely 34
Somewhat less likely 11
Somewhat more likely 17
Weighted N 1476

19

54

19
588

Independent / Third

Party

26

17
26
12
19
307

Repub-
lican

25

27
18
16
14
582

Female

26

12
37
8
17
821

Male

20

19
30
13
17
655

Under
45

23

10
40
10
18

619

45+

24

19
30
11
17
857

Black or African

American White
23 24

4 21

52 24

4 14

16 18

459 912

[10] Would you be more likely or less likely to vote for a candidate for Senate who supports each of the following? --
Legalizing the use of marijuana for recreational use

Response Topline Democrat

Does not influence my

choice 32
Much less likely 16
Much more likely 26
Somewhat less likely 8
Somewhat more likely 18
Weighted N 1476

33
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22
588

Independent / Third

Party

34

12
25
10
19
307

Repub-
lican

31

25
19
12
13
582

Female

37

14
25

16
821

Male

26

17
27

20
655

Under
45

31

5
35
7
21
619

45+

33

23
20
10
15
857

Black or African

American White
39 29

6 21

30 24

4 1

20 16

459 912

[11] Would you be more likely or less likely to vote for a candidate for Senate who supports each of the following? --
Providing an additional pandemic relief check of $1200 to every citizen

Response Topline Democrat

Does not influence my

choice 27
Much less likely 5
Much more likely 42
Somewhat less likely 5
Somewhat more likely 21
Weighted N 1476
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26
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Party
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33
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20
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26
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Under
45

20
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2 6

53 36
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459 912



[12] Would you be more likely or less likely to vote for a candidate for Senate who supports each of the following? --
Ensuring 40% of all federal investments in new clean energy infrastructure and development projects go to low-income

communities and communities of color

Response Topline Democrat

Does not influence my

choice =
Much less likely 12
Much more likely 23
Somewhat less likely 9
Somewhat more likely 22
Weighted N 1476

22

39

32
588

Independent / Third

Party

39

17
17

19
307

Repub-
lican

44

19
9
14
13
582

Female

37

10
22
7
23
821

Male

32

14
23
11
20
655

Under
45

30

7
26
8
28
619

45+

38

16
20
10
17
857

Black or African

American White
23 40

3 16

42 13

4 13

28 18

459 912

[13] Would you be more likely or less likely to vote for a candidate for Senate who supports each of the following? --
Expanding rural internet access through government subsidies

Response Topline Democrat

Does not influence my

choice 34
Much less likely 5
Much more likely 28
Somewhat less likely 9
Somewhat more likely 24
Weighted N 1476

26

4
38
8
24
588

Independent / Third

Party

39

20
11
23
307

Repub-
lican

39

22

24
582

Female

36

30

23
821

Male

32

25
11
24
655

Under
45

32

28

26
619

35

28
9
22
857

Black or African

American White
29 36

4 6

38 24

9 9

20 25

459 912

[14] Would you be more likely or less likely to vote for a candidate for Senate who supports each of the following? --

Expanding Medicare so it covers all Americans, sometimes called the "Medicare for All" plan

Response Topline Democrat

Does not influence my

choice 22
Much less likely 23
Much more likely 28
Somewhat less likely 10
Somewhat more likely 18
Weighted N 1476
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459 912



[15] Nextyou'll read some statements from people who oppose David Perdue. After each one, please indicate how
convincing the statement is as a reason to vote against David Perdue. -- David Perdue used his position as Senator to
try to profit off of the coronavirus pandemic. After a private U.S. Senate briefing on the spread of the coronavirus threat,
Perdue purchased Pfizer stock, a pharmaceutical company developing a COVID vaccine. He also invested in another
company that produces PPE ahead of the impending shortage.

Response Topline Democrat Indeper::er:; / Third Rlei:::- Female Male Ur:;er 45+ Blalc\l:nzlrrigj‘can White
Very convincing 34 54 32 16 35 34 35 34 50 27
Somewnhat 19 21 19 17 18 20 26 14 19 18
convincing
Not too convincing 22 12 26 31 23 21 22 22 16 26
Not at all convincing 24 13 22 36 24 25 16 30 15 29
Weighted N 1476 588 307 582 821 655 619 857 459 912

[16] Nextyou'll read some statements from people who oppose David Perdue. After each one, please indicate how
convincing the statement is as a reason to vote against David Perdue. -- David Perdue has taken over $300,000 from
the pharmaceutical industry and voted to give them tax breaks. He has taken money from pharma companies which are
facing lawsuits for conspiring to drive up the cost of lifesaving drugs like insulin and pushing opioids which have led to
overuse, addiction and death.

Independent / Third Repub- Under Black or African

Response Topline Democrat Party lican Female Male 45 45+ American White
Very convincing 31 50 29 14 32 30 27 35 45 25
Somewnhat 24 25 23 23 24 23 33 17 23 24
convincing
Not too convincing 23 12 27 33 22 24 23| 23 16 26
Not at all convincing 22 14 21 30 21 22 16 25 16 24
Weighted N 1476 588 307 582 821 655 619 857 459 912

[17]1 Nextyou'll read some statements from people who oppose Kelly Loeffler. After each one, please indicate how
convincing the statement is as a reason to vote against Kelly Loeffler. -- Just weeks after being sworn into the U.S.
Senate, Kelly Loeffler and her husband sold off up to over $3 million dollars in stocks after a private U.S. Senate briefing
on the spread of the coronavirus threat. They also bought stock in a company that is a major supplier of PPE, which has
been in short supply. Instead of worrying about public health and safety, Loeffler used her short time in the Senate
primarily for personal gain.

Response Topline Democrat Indeper::er:; / Third Rleif::- Female Male Ur:;er 45+ Bla;:\l:nt:!rril-;g'ri‘can White
Very convincing 35 52 33 18 37 32 34 35 47 29
Somewhat 20 19 22 19 19 20 26 15 19 19
convincing
Not too convincing 23 15 24 32 24 22 24 23 17 27
Not at all convincing 22 14 22 32 20 26 16 27 17 25
Weighted N 1476 588 307 582 821 655 619 857 459 912
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[18] Nextyou'll read some statements from people who oppose Kelly Loeffler. After each one, please indicate how
convincing the statement is as a reason to vote against Kelly Loeffler. -- In the last year, Kelly Loeffler has taken over
$55,000 from the pharmaceutical industry, including more than $20,000 from pharmaceutical PACs. She has taken

money from pharma companies which are facing lawsuits for conspiring to drive up the cost of lifesaving drugs like

insulin and pushing opioids which have led to overuse, addiction and death.

Response Topline Democrat Indeper::er:; /Third Rlei:::- Female Male Ur:;er 45+ Bla;l:noerr::f;ri‘can

Very convincing 32 50 31 15 33 32 32 32 47
Somewhat 2 24 21 22 23 22 28 18 22
convincing

Not too convincing 22 11 25 32 23 21 22 22 11
Not at all convincing 23 15 22 31 21 25 17 27 20
Weighted N 1476 588 307 582 821 655 619 857 459
[19] Thinking about what you know now, in the January 2021 runoff election for Senator from Georgia between
Democrat Raphael Warnock and Republican Kelly Loeffler, who will you vote for?

Response Topline Democrat Incleper::er:; / Third Rlei::)::- Female Male Ur:;er 45+ Bla;:-\l:noerr::glcan
Democrat Raphael 51 97 45 8 53 48 61 44 90
Warnock
Republican Kelly Loeffler 45 3 41 89 41 49 34 53 8
Not sure 4 1 15 3 6 2 6 4 2
Weighted N 1476 588 307 582 821 655 619 857 459

[20] Thinking about what you know now, in the January 2021 runoff election for Senator from Georgia between
Democrat Jon Ossoff and Republican David Perdue, who will you vote for?

Response Topline Democrat Indeper;c::; /Third RI?S::- Female Male Ur:;er 45+ Bla;l:noerr:gri‘can
Democrat Jon Ossoff 50 97 43 6 52 48 59 44 90
Republican David 47 3 47 92 44 51 36 55 8
Perdue
Not sure 3 1 10 2 5 1 5( 2 2
Weighted N 1476 588 307 582 821 655 619 857 459
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